

Title Appeal. -69/ 2018 (CIS-69 /2018)
CNR NO WBBB050006592018

Order No.25

08.01.2025.

Today is fixed for L.C.R.

Both the parties are absent without steps.

No L.C.R is received as yet.

No step taken by either party in view of resolution adopted by local Bar for not to attend Judicial proceeding due to sudden demise of one of their colleague.

In this circumstances case is adjourned for ends of justice.

To 05-04-2025 for L.C.R.

Sd/-

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885